# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gordon C. Brown	02/28/2007
Michael Burka	02/28/2007
Brian Cranton	03/04/2007
David Erickson	02/28/2007
James Grassi	02/28/2007
Matthew Patrick Hammond	02/28/2007
Maximillan Ben Shaffer	02/28/2007
Pierre Villeneuve	02/28/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cambrius, Inc.
Street Address:	204 Second Avenue
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11668083

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)426-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-9180 Email: eball@gc-law.com Gauthier & Connors LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 2300 Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Address Line 4:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019033 FRAME: 0903** 

500242249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAMBRIUS.8529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Connors
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019033 FRAME: 0904

## ASSIGNMENT

## Know all men by these presents

WHEREAS we, Gordon C. Brown

256 North Road

Walpole, NH 03608

and

Michael Burka 10 Francis Circuit Winchester, MA 01890

and

Brian Cranton 21 Hueber Drive

Sanbornton, NH 03269

and

David Erickson 6 Oak Drive

Topsfield, MA 01983

and

James Grassi 191 Pond Street

Westwood, MA 02090

and

Matthew Patrick Hammond

71 Prince Street #21 Boston, MA 02113

and

Maximillan Ben Shaffer 124 Chandler Street #5 Boston, MA 02116

and

Pierre Villeneuve 11 Manomet Road Winchester, MA 01890

have made an invention for

#### CHEMICAL ANALYZER FOR INDUSTRIAL PROCESS CONTROL

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2007, as Serial No. 11/668,083, and

WHEREAS Cambrius, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a place of business at 204 Second Avenue,

- 1 -

PATI

PATENT REEL: 019033 FRAME: 0905 Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

## CAMBRIUS, INC.

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019033 FRAME: 0906

28 Feb 2007	Jordon C. Brown GORDON C. BROWN
Date	GORDON C. BROWN
Z-28-za-7 Date	Michael Burka
4 MAR 2007 Date	BRIAN CRANTON
2-28-2017 Date	DAVID ERICKSON
2 February 2007 Date	Julia Co Dec JAMES GRASSI
29 Feb 2007 Date	MATTHEW PATRICK HAMMONI
28 Feb 07 Date	MAXIMILLAN BEN SHAFFER
2-28-07 Date	PIERRE VILLENEUVE

**RECORDED: 03/20/2007**